STMicroelectronics - STM32F205RGT6W Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

For a list of available options (speed, package, etc.) or for further information on any aspect
of this device, please contact your nearest ST sales office.
Table 96. Ordering information scheme
Example: STM32 F 205 R E T 6 Vxxx
Device family
STM32 = ARM-based 32-bit microcontroller
Product type
F = general-purpose
Device subfamily
205 = STM32F20x, connectivity
207= STM32F20x, connectivity, camera interface,
 Ethernet
Pin count
R = 64 pins or 66 pins(1)
V = 100 pins
Z = 144 pins
I = 176 pins
Flash memory size
B = 128 Kbytes of Flash memory
C = 256 Kbytes of Flash memory
E = 512 Kbytes of Flash memory
F = 768 Kbytes of Flash memory
G = 1024 Kbytes of Flash memory
Package
T = LQFP
H = UFBGA
Y = WLCSP
Temperature range
6 = Industrial temperature range, –40 to 85 °C.
7 = Industrial temperature range, –40 to 105 °C.
Software option
Internal code or Blank
Options
xxx = programmed parts
TR = tape and reel
1. The 66 pins is available on WLCSP package only.
DocID15818 Rev 13 171/182
STM32F20xxx Revision history
181
25-Nov-2010 5
Update I/Os in Section : Features.
Added WLCSP64+2 package. Added note 1 related to LQFP176 on
cover page.
Added trademark for ART accelerator. Updated Section 3.2: Adaptive
real-time memory accelerator (ART Accelerator™).
Updated Figure 5: Multi-AHB matrix.
Added case of BOR inactivation using IRROFF on WLCSP devices in
Section 3.15: Power supply supervisor.
Reworked Section 3.16: Voltage regulator to clarify regulator off modes.
Renamed PDROFF, IRROFF in the whole document.
Added Section 3.19: VBAT operation.
Updated LIN and IrDA features for UART4/5 in Table 6: USART feature
comparison.
Table 8: STM32F20x pin and ball definitions: Modified VDD_3 pin, and
added note related to the FSMC_NL pin; renamed BYPASS-REG
REGOFF, and add IRROFF pin; renamed USART4/5 UART4/5.
USART4 pins renamed UART4.
Changed VSS_SA to VSS, and VDD_SA pin reserved for future use.
Updated maximum HSE crystal frequency to 26 MHz.